
 
 

           AGENDA NOTES   

Solicitation Name and Number 
 

Inspection and Maintenance of Fire Suppression System 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
ITB No. 22-101527 

Procurement Agent 
 

Jenifer Chapital 

Date Solicitation Bid Price Expires November 16, 2022 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

Inspection and Maintenance of Fire Suppression System 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  
ITB No. 19-101083 
 
CPA No. 1167719  - Alliance Fire Protection, Inc. 
 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount of Expiring/Expired 
Contract 

$325,000.00 
      
$ 60,000.00 – Initial Award 
$ 85,000.00 – 1st Ren 
$ 90,000.00 – CO #1 
$ 90,000.00 – 2nd Ren 
 $325,000.00                                         

Amount Spent to Date on Expiring/Expired 
Contract(s) 
  

$215,878.40   
 
$ 59,600.50 – Initial 
$ 72,297.90 – 1st Ren 
$ 83,980.00 – 2nd Ren 
$215,878.40 
 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - 
Subcontractor  
 
 
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE - 
Subcontractor  
 
 

VSC Fire & Security, Inc.  (Prime) 
Michael F. Meehan – CEO  
Years in Business: 13 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 0 
 
Reference was favorable: 
Fulton County Government 
 
LSBE Participation – Waived as the sole responsive and 
responsible bidder. 
 
 

Attachments • UD Recommendation 
• Bid Tabulation 
• Market Survey 
• Cost Analysis 

 
 


