
   AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and Number Inspection and Maintenance of Fire Suppression 
System  
ITB No. 19-101083 (Annual Contract with 2 
Options to Renew)

Procurement Agent Lola O. Awonusi 

Vendor agrees to renew under the same 
price, terms and conditions. 

Yes 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 
Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 
no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Inspection Maintenance of Fire Suppression 
System (Annual Contract with 2 Options to 
Renew) 
ITB No. 19-101083 
CPA No. 1167719 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 
Award Amount (Include increases and 
Total Award Amount) 

$ 235,000.00 
$ 60,000.00 – Initial 
$ 85,000.00 – 1st Renewal 
$ 90,000.00 – Change Order No. 1 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 
Contract(s) 
(List Amount Spent per Contract and 
Total Amount Spent)  

$ 131,898.40
 $ 59,600.50 - Initial 
$ 72,297.90 - 1st Renewal 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 
- Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,
Owner Name and Title, Number of years
in business and Number of Years doing
business with DeKalb County)

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 
Participation Percentage, Company Name, 
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 
Work Provided, Number of years in 
business and Previous Business/Contracts 
and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Alliance Fire Protection Services, Inc. (Prime) 
Ronda Parks, President 
Years in Business: 21 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 11 

LSBE-DeKalb Participation - 20 % 
Automated Security Integrators LLC  
Lolita Martin, President  
4338 Donna Way 
Lithonia, GA 30038 
Years in Business: 6 
Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 2 
Amount Spent to Date: $6,120.00 
Services Provided: Testing of detection 
components. 

Attachments UD Contract Renewal Request Form 


